

CA No. 163/25  
VIVEK SHARMA VS. STATE & ANR.

14.08.2025

Present :- None for appellant.  
None for respondent.

On the last date of hearing as well none had appeared on behalf of either of the parties.

**Court notice to the appellant as well as respondent be issued for the next date.**

**List for further proceedings on 06.10.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/14.08.2025