

CA No. 163/25
VIVEK SHARMA VS. THE STATE & ANR

06.10.2025

Present :- None for appellant.
None for respondent.

Process has not been issued by the Ahlmad.

**Fresh court notice to both the parties be issued for
the next date.**

List on 24.12.2025 for further proceedings.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/06.10.2025