

CA No. 163/25
VIVEK SHARMA VS. STATE

23.01.2026

Present :- None for appellant.

Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Girik Tolani, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

No one has appeared on behalf of appellant despite service of court notice.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has submitted that the matter has already been settled and payment in terms of settlement is being made by the appellant in installments.

Fresh court notice be issued to the appellant through concerned SHO for the next date.

Court notice be also issued to Ld. Counsel for appellant for the next date.

List for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/23.01.2026